## Calamatta Cuschieri 🛛 💥 moneybase

## COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

The following is a Company Announcement issued by Calamatta Cuschieri Moneybase plc ("the Company"), in terms of the Rules of Prospects MTF, the market regulated as a multi-lateral trading facility operated by the Malta Stock Exchange ("Prospects MTF Rules").

**Corporate Advisor** Date: 10<sup>th</sup> May 2024 Reference: CCF/CA- 81/24

## Quote

The Company announces that it has terminated its agreement with DF Consultancy Services Limited as Corporate Advisor effective from the 10th May 2024 and announces that RSM Malta has been appointed as Corporate Advisor effective from11th May 2024.

Unquote

Kari Pisani B.A, LL.D. MSc. **Company Secretary** 

## About Calamatta Cuschieri Moneybase

Calamatta Cuschieri Moneybase also offers a wide spectrum of investment solutions and manages a total of €1.7 Billion in Clients Investment Assets and €1Billion of assets under administration. Calamatta Cuschieri Moneybase was established in 1971 where it pioneered the local financial services industry and has grown from strength to strength with a reputation of offering unbiased and professional investment advice together with innovative technology which are backed by ISO9001 certification on customer care.